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CONFIDENTIAL 

Texas Medical Foundation 
5401 North 10th, Suite 128 • McAllen, Texas 78504 • (512) 630-0208 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
P-481 685 718 

Hector P. Garcia, MD 
1315 Bright Street 

June 24, 1987 

Corpus Christi, Texas 78405 
RE: , 

Dear Dr. Garcia: 

Hospital: Memorial Medical Center, 
Corpus Christi 

Provider#: 450046 

As directed by the Health Care Financing 1dministration (HCFA), the Texas 
Medical Foundation - Peer Review Organization of Texas (TMF-PROT) reviews the 
medical records associated with Medicare inpatient hospitalizations to assure 
that services provided are medically necessary and are of a quality which 
meets professionally recognized standards of care. The medical records asso-
ciated with the following admissions have been reviewed by a member of the 
Regional Quality Assurance Committee (RQAC). 

Patient RIC Number Admit Date 

Diana Rodriguez 503-98-7613 01-19-86 

Based on review of the existing medical record documentation, concerns were 
identified regarding the care provided during hospitalization. 

In order to allow the TMF RQAC to make an informed determination on the 
case(s), it is respectfully requested that you review the attached summary of 
each case and submit a response to the identified concerns. This response 
should be submitted within 20 days to: -Regional Quality Assurance Committee 

Texas Medical Foundation 
5401 North 10th, Suite 128 

McAllen, Texas 78504 
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Regional Quality Assurance Committee 
Texas Medical Foundation 

5401 North 10th, Suite 128 
McAllen, Texas 78504 

If the RQAC does not receive a response within this time frame, the case(s) will be processed through the Quality Assurance system based solely on the existing medical record documentation. 

Thank you for your cooperation. The TMF RQAC remains available to assist you in the clarification of any areas associated with the quality review process. 

AF: SV: ps 

Attachments 

Sincerely, 

J~'>· 
Antonio Falcon, MD 
Chairman, Regional Quality Assurance 

Committee 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER IS CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY ONLY BE REDISCLOSED, WITHOUT PENALTY, TO ANOTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL REGULATIONS SECTION 476.107 THROUGH SECTION 476.109 WHICH MAY BE FOUND IN VOLUME 50 OF THE CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS AND WHICH WERE PUBLISHED IN THE APRIL 17, 1985, EDITION OF THE FEDERAL REGISTER. 
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CASE SUMMARY: 

Patient: 
Recipient: 
Physician: 
Hospital: 
Date of Admission: 
Date of Discharge: 

SUMMARY: 

Diana Rodriguez 
503-98-7613 
Hector P. Garcia, Ml;> 
Memorial Medical Center, Corpus Christi 
01-19-86 
01-28-86 

This 27 year old female was admitted on 01-19-86 with a temperature 
0 

of 101.5, accompanied by chills, generalized weakness and uterine bleed-
ing. The patient was one month postcesarean section. Admission laboratory 
work revealed a hemoglobin= 12.6, WBC = 7.1 and the urinalysis was normal. 
The patient was given one dose of Keflin IV, followed by Keflin po. D & C 
and bilateral tubal ligation were done 01-22-86. 

CONCERNS: 

1. The chart lacks documentation to substantiate the diagnoses of 
uterine bleeding, infection, cervical strain and lumbar strain. 
Please explain your rationale for establishing these diagnoses. 

2. What was the indication for not performing the bilateral tubal 
ligation at the time of the cesarean section? 



1315 BRIGHT 

CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 7S405 

PHONE&: 
JULY ,7, 1987 

OFFICE: 111'¢&••--
EXCHANGE: ¥ IBJ I ,. 

PT. DIANA RODRIGUES. 
,t;f*~'*,:'&*15i'****,:,,:,* 
503 9g 7013 

HECTCR P GARCIA Jvl.D. 

MEMU.rt±'Ali .l'-JE D. C ENTER C. CHRIS TI 
l-19-S6 

TEXAS MEDICAL FOlJNDATION 
5401 NORTH 10TH ST. SUITE 12S 
hC. PL LEN TEXAS, 7S 504 

DEAR SIRS: 
I AM IN THE PROCESS OF ANSWERING YOUR !ETTER AND 

INQUIRY AS TO THE ABOVE N~iED PATIENT. ONE OF THE 
QUESTIONS ASKED 

WHAT WAS THE INDICATION FOR NOT PERFORMING THE· 
BILATERAL TUBAL LIGATION AT THE TIME OF THE 
CESAR IAN s·EcTION". 

AS 'ID ThIS QUESTION I AM SORRY I COULD NOT HELP 
BASED ON THE FACT THAT: 

1. SHEW AS ~OT MY PATIENT AT THAT TDIE. 
2. I DID NOT PARTICIPATE IN ANY SURGERY. 

3. I DO NOT KNOWN WHO THE DCX: TOR OR THE SURGEON 
WERE. 

4. I DO NOT KNOW WHY THE CIASERIAN SECTION WAS 
orn-..E. I DID NOT SEE THE PATIENT FOR IR EGNANCY 
AND I CONSEQUENTLY DID NOT REFERE HER TO ANYONE. 

5. I TREATED THIS PATIENT LATER FOR THE AD.MISSION 
THAT YOU HA VE A Sl'E D ME ABOUT. 

I WILL ANSWER TI-rn; REST OF HER QUESTIONS AS REFERE 
GUO Q UE.STION NO l. IA TER. . 

RESfECTFULLY SUBMl'-lTTED f. YOlf-\Q 
'\, ~·, I ~~"'.0 • 

HECTOR P GSRCIA. · 



131& BRIIIHT 

CCRPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 784D5 

PHDNEB: 
JULY ,7, 1987 

DF'F'ICE: -··-·--EXCHANIJEL - 1118 a I If 
PT. DIANA RODRIGUES. 
,t+i*<'**&*!slf'****,:,,:,* 
503 9g·7l>13 

HECTCR P GARCIA M.D. 

MEl\'lUlt.t'Ali .I--lED. CENTER C. CHRISTI 
1-19-86 

TEXAS l'-lEDICAL FOUNDATION 
5401 NO~TH 10TH ST. SUITE 12g 
lv~C., AL L3N TEXAS, 76504 

DEAR SIRS: 
I AM IN THE PROCESS OF ANSWERING YOUR LETTER AND 

INQUIRY AS TO THE ABOVE N@iED PATIENT. ONE OF THE 
QUESTIONS ASKED 

WHAT WAS THE INDICATION FOR NOT PERFORivlING THE· 
BILATERAL TUBAL LIGA'l'ION AT THE TDIE OF THE 
CESAR IAN s·EcTION n. 

AS TO ThIS QUESTION I AM SCJRRY I COULD NOT HELP 
&ASED ON THE FACT THAT: 

l. SHEW AS l'lOT MY PATIENT AT THAT TD'lE. 
2. I DID NOT PARTICIPATE IN ANY SURGERY. 

3. I DO NOT KNOWN WHO THE DOC TOR OR THE SURGEON 
WERE. 

4. I DO NOT KNOW WHY THE CIASERIAN SECTION WAS 
D01'.E. I DID NOT SEE THE PATIENT FOR 1REGNANCY 
AND I CONSEQUENTLY DID NOT REFERE HER TO ANYONE. 

5. I T:h.EATED THIS PATIENT LATER FOR THE ADMISSION 
THAT YOU HA VE ASI'E D :ME ABOUT. 

I WI LL ANSWER THE REST OF HEP.. QUESTIONS AS REFERE 
(UO Q UESTI01'J NO 1. IA TER. 

RESFECTFULLY SUBMMTTED ~~;~~~V.D, 
t) HECTOR P GSRCIA ._ 
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Date of Admission: 
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Diana Rodriguez 
503-98-7613 . 
Hector P. Garcia, MO 
Memorial Medical.Center, Corpu~ Christi 
01-19-86 
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of 101.5, accompanied by chills, generalized weakness and uterine bleed-
ing. The patient was one month postcesarean section. Admission laboratory 
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uterine bleeding, infection, cervical strain and lumbar.strain. 
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